Proportional Valves - 11
FEATURES
• Variable flow, proportional to the control signal
• Valves do not require a minimum operating pressure
• Valves can be mounted in any position
• The solenoid valves satisfy all relevant EU directives
GENERAL
Differential pressure See «SPECIFICATIONS»  [1 bar =100  kPa]

• Threaded pipe connection is standard: E = Rp (ISO 7/1) ; G = G (ISO 228/1) ; B = NPT (ANSI 1.20.3)
• Installation/maintenance instructions are included with each valve
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
SC G 202 A 001 V 24V / DC
SC B 202 A 011 V 24V / DC
prefix
pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
type
prefix
option catalogue number A B C D E F G H X weight (1)
01 SC
SCG202A001V/002V/003V/004V/006V/007V/051V/052V/053V/054V/056V/057V 85 50 30 40 45 68 79 95 30 0,50
SCG202A011V/012V/013V/014V/016V/017V/061V/062V/063V/064V/066V/067V 80 50 30 42 45 60 79 95 37 0,60
SCE202A023V/024V/026V/027V/073V/074V/076V/077V 80 50 30 48 45 68 82 97 32 0,50
SCB202A033V/034V/036V/037V/083V/084V/086V/087V 80 50 30 51 45 68 81 97 31 0,65
(1) including coil and connector.
PROPORTIONAL SOLENOID VALVES SERIES 202
SCG202A001V/002V/003V/004V/006V/007V
SCB202A051V/052V/053V/054V/056V/057V
=
=
HF
G
20
19 16
E
D
= =
X
A
B
C
360°
2 1
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
TYPE 01
Prefix “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / ISO 4400
IP65
IN
HF
G
E
D
X
A
B
C
= =
=
=
19
20,5360°
HF
G
EA
B
D
C
X
22
22
M4
360°
2 1
=
=